BOARD OF SANITARY COMMISIONERS
MUNCIE SANITARY DISTRICT

RESOLUTION 2018-06

AMENDMENT TO SALARY RESOLUTION FOR 2018

. WHEREAS, the Board of Sanitary Commissioners, having jurisdiction over the finances of the Muncie

Sanitary District; and

WHEREAS, indiana State Statute 36-9-30-9 states that the Board of Sanitary Commissioners may
employ, fix the compensation of, and assign the duties of engineers, architects, inspectors,
superintendents, managers, collectors, attorneys, and other employess it considers necessary in the
axecution of its power and duties; and

WHEREAS, Indiana State Statute 36-9-25-32 states that the Board of Sanitary Commissioners shall
provide money to pay all expenses of the Board, including Salaries of officers and employees; and

BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED, that the Board of Sanitary Commissioners, having jurisdiction over the
finances of the Muncie Sanitary District, do hereby fix the longevity ranges for the pay period beginning
September 9, 2018 and continuing thereafter until duly changed and approved:

LONGEVITY:

After completion of.
5 years of service -
10 years of service -
15 years of service -
20 years of service -
25 years of service -

Approved this 12th day of September 2018.

EFFECTIVE DATE:

September 12, 2018

Bi- Weekly
$52.00
$68.00
$84.00
$100.00
$116.00

Hourly
50.65
$0.85
$1.05
$1.25
$1.45

MUNCIE SANITARY DISTRICT
BOARD OF SANITARY COMMISIONERS

C{Vizam B. Smith, President

Michael R, Cline, P.E., Vice-President

; .E%seph A. Evans, Secretary




