BOARD OF SANITARY COMMISIONERS MUNCIE SANITARY DISTRICT

RESOLUTION 2018-06 AMENDMENT TO SALARY RESOLUTION FOR 2018

WHEREAS, the Board of Sanitary Commissioners, having jurisdiction over the finances of the Muncie Sanitary District; and

WHEREAS, Indiana State Statute 36-9-30-9 states that the Board of Sanitary Commissioners may employ, fix the compensation of, and assign the duties of engineers, architects, inspectors, superintendents, managers, collectors, attorneys, and other employees it considers necessary in the execution of its power and duties; and

WHEREAS, Indiana State Statute 36-9-25-32 states that the Board of Sanitary Commissioners shall provide money to pay all expenses of the Board, including Salaries of officers and employees; and

BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED, that the Board of Sanitary Commissioners, having jurisdiction over the finances of the Muncie Sanitary District, do hereby fix the longevity ranges for the pay period beginning September 9, 2018 and continuing thereafter until duly changed and approved:

LONGEVITY:

After completion of:	Bi- Weekly	Hourly
5 years of service -	\$52.00	\$0.65
10 years of service -	\$68.00	\$0.85
15 years of service -	\$84.00	\$1.05
20 years of service -	\$100.00	\$1.25
25 years of service -	\$116.00	\$1.45

Approved this 12th day of September 2018.

MUNCIE SANITARY DISTRICT BOARD OF SANITARY COMMISIONERS

William B. Smith, President

Michael R. Cline, P.E., Vice-President

EFFECTIVE DATE: September 12, 2018